1/1

4/1

5/1

16/1
17/1
20/1
22/1
25/1
26/1
30/1

3111

172

5/2
6/2
7/2
8/2
11/2

12/2
14/2
2172
22/2
23/2
24/2
25/2
2/3

3/3

4/3

5/3

HEADLINES 2010

“There wasn’t a minuet I didn’t love Mag
Zuma’s wife his third first lady in fifth marriage
Zuma dances on after taking a tumble at wedding
Inspiration for a ‘wavering and fearful heart
Thousands face agony ... king’s decree on ....
Lack of thought lets Fifa down, Sport Letter
World Cup scramble for Africa fizzles out
ANC’s party dress wins few fashion critics voyes
Zuma in row over killers release

EX BAE middleman charged with bribery
Airline alleges World Cup price fix

Respect has replaced hatred in Mendela’s ...
Why I let Mandela out of prison

I walked alongside .... into a New South Africa

authors own Invictus the film review

Zuma’s 20th child - but not with one of his wives
US senate report accuses HSBC of Angola .....
Bae admits guilt over corrupt deal

Zuma says sorry over love child ... fury mounts
An affront to justice

20 years on, a nation honours Mandela’s walk ....
Bitter sweet anniversary as South Africa looks back
I am quietly optimistic ... though much worse

A humanity forged in jail, R Kadalie columnist

Ideal of unity and harmony rise again as ....
Diamond cut $1bn De Beers rescue, picture

What price Fair trade’s spreading .... Business,

A nature split on whether culture trumps ... rights
World drug drive ‘could wipe out Aids’

One test but two results

Writer poet and campaigner against apartheid, OB,
Hotels face inquiry over World Cup price rises

Seen it before .... state visit is unlikely to faze Queen
Pub team up for football shirt goal, YP,

Zuma call for sanctions on Zimbabwe to be lifted
Naked anger minister walks out of show

A Royal welcome - but don’t mention the press
Zuma’s right on Zimbabwe

South Africa’s ready to host World Cup

12
14
17
33
37
10

22
20

21
31
38
40

17
33

44
31

22
22
30
24
29

44

30

32

18

12

17
11

11

Cl
Cl
C7
Cl
C4
Cl
C3
C4
Cl
C4
Cl
Cl
C2

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C8
Cl
Cl
C5
C8
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
C5
C5
Cl
C5

C2
Cl
C3
Cl

C3

Cl



7/3
9/3

11/3
13/3
14/3
15/3
16/3
17/3
20/3
21/3

22/3
24/3
25/3
29/3
30/3
31/3

1/4
3/4
5/4

6/4

7/4
9/4

10/4

11/4
12/4

18/4
25/4

4/5

5/5
6/5
8/5
12/5
12/5

Uncertain welcome, Leader Comment,

Food and water drive foreign ... grab in Africa
Britain sends .... HIV prevention ... before World Cup
Three prides face death

Pitch invasion Protesters target World Cup, picrure,
Sending ... staff to World Cup is value for money
Banfu Banfu is bark worse than their bite, Sport,
Decay and dereliction, : fate of Mandela’s office
Zuma allie guilty of hate speech over rape case
President’s family cost ... a year

Sharpville 50 years on : .... bristling with anger
Pupil mob targets rapper accused of death of 4 ..
authors own Malema’s excesses

Dozens killed in Sharpville

United stars join pub regulars to ... YEP,

Wallace and Gromit bring hope to ... teenagers
Protests in London, The Hindi,

Violence in S Africa, The Hindi,

Academic and activist, OB The Hindi,

S Africa situation, The Hindi,

Emergency in S Africa, The Hindi,

White supremacists vow revenge for TB

.... founded the Afrikaner resistance movement, OB,
Terre’ Blanche withdraw revenge threat

Just like 1994 the rainbow dream will survive
Angry stand off at ... hearing recalls racial divisions
Skeletons in the cave 0 1.9m fossils reveal

Youth leader rejects ‘white tendency’ ... journalist
Brown shirts, the apartheid flag ... funeral of

authors own Let the troubles begin, YEP,

Fearful Boers reach for their guns ... conflict

New Bribery laws puts ... payments under scrutiny
Sexula link in murder of Terre’ Blanche

Firebrand heir to the rainbow

We were betrayed claim mercenaries ... failed coup
............ the diarist explains ................

Embassies to help England supporters
ANC youth leader faces disciplinary hearing
South African musicians get World Cup gig
Tutu attacks ‘unhealed’ legacy of apartheid
World Cup bomb plot foiled ... police say
Wags front BBC’s World Cup poverty series
Here’s to peace ... conflict .. shari law ... beer

34
28
15
21
24

20
17
23
17
20
46
46
32
20
23
C3

14
30
17
26
22
17
26

11

16
22
31
11

15
23
26
24
34
17
23

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C4
(O]
Cl
C3
Cl

C3
Cl

C4
C4
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3

22
C4
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl

Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl



16/5
17/5

18/5
22/5

6/6

7/6
9/6
10/6

11/6

12/6

13/6
14/6

17/6

18/6
20/6
22/6
23/6
27/6
28/6
30/6

1/7

3/7
4/7
5/7
7/7
10/7

As the World Cup comes to town will we see ... Review
Tutu : graft .... gutter politics would hurt Mandela
Academic and leader ... Progressive Party, OB,
President of .... civil rights group Black Sash, OB,
Muhammad carton sparks threat to paper

Mosaic marks apartheid struggle

Football goldmine, Review,

People of bankrupt Lesotho plead with South Africa to annex ...
Now is the moment for hope ... Leader Comment,

Stampede at World Cup warm up injures 15 and casts pall on ...
Train at platform 4 is for Pretoria just in time for World Cup
Oil consumption around the world, graphic,

19
14
29
31
28
33
2

11
32
17
16
27

authors own The Guardian and the link to apartheid in the 60’s, Diary 29

Two South Africa’s - a nation’s cup runneth over*

Three Britons killed as three students tour bus crashes in ....
Obama to write forward to Mandela’s private diaries

The real test for South Africa comes after the final whistle
Sounds of joy and mourning as South Africa kicks of World Cup
...... as Leeds pub shirt amnesty brings joy to kids, YP,

My five years in a ‘living hell

If you want to watch the vuvuzela free coverage .....

World now has 43.3m displaced people, graphic,

Eyewitness, photo

Cold and rain kills ... penguins

authors own - Match 2 result, Sport,
Nelson Mandela attends the funeral of g - granddaughter Zenani
World Cup :Said and Done, Sport,

The view from a broad, G2,

South Africa out but with a lot more grace than ..... Sport,

‘A victory for Africa’ as Ghana defeats the US in extra time
Civil rights lawyer, he advised Steve Biko, OB,

Journalist held over fan’s entry into dressing room

authors own A ‘medical’ failure at the World Cup, Diary,

... fine for trespassing British fan
authors own 'Trespass :spreading the responsibility, Diary,
Former SA police chief guilty of taking bribes
authors own Clty of rich ex pats, graphic
Aids scientists call for month of sex abstinence
Semenya back on medal trail after being cleared to run, Sport,
Heavy policing pays as crime plummets
Anger over Mandela autopsy painting
Aid failure stalls Africa’s education efforts as ... promise broken
Radical .... who charted the death throes of colonialism.. OB,

1
2

30
1

3

9

3
20
20
24
2
15
8
13
8
5
31
11
31

8
29
24
33
20
10
11
24
35
37

Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
C5
C3
Cl

Cl
C3
Cl
Cl

C5
Cl*
C4

19
C2
C3
C1
C1
C1
C1

C3

C1
Cl

C3
C4
Cl
C2
C5

C5
C3
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl

C8



12/7

13/7

16/7
18/7

19/7

20/7

22/7

23/7

28/7

5/8
7/8

13/8
15/8
22/8
24/8

26/8
27/8
20/8

1/9
2/9
3/9
4/9
5/9

6/9
7/9

..... this act of faith by the world has been redemption
SA was the real winner of this World Cup, Leader Comment
Spain survive to be world champions
In praise of .....
The real legacy, G2,
......................... radio report Radio 2 16. 00 .......cccevvneneen..
‘I’'m not bitter ........... Semenya returns in triumph
Poachers kill last female rhino in ... Kruger park for prized horn
Charity says balls to Blatter’s legacy, Sport,
Images of Africa, photograph,
Mandela celebrates ..... quietly
Study finds gel halves HIV infection risk in women
Sex, cars and risk .... Aids related soap is big hit in Africa
Semyena will never be accepted by rivals, says Meadows, Sport
..................... radio report Radio 216. 00 .....................
authors own Benefits of ‘our man in Pretoria, graphic
South Africa’s beloved Tutu leaves spotlight
Bushmen to fight on against borehole plan
Shots fired as pair target Mandela’s grand children
Bloomfontein students admit humiliating black staff
Mandela car crash driver to face murder charge

Former crusading police chief jailed for corruption

Former charity head says he kept blood diamonds to protect ....
Mandela family bats away secret love child

Minister quits over claims of affair with king’s wife

Four die as guards open fire at South African gold mine
Censorship row as journalists condemn efforts to silence them
authors own Fast food store numbers

South African strikers accused 20
HSBC seeks foothold in Africa .... stake in Nedbank

...... priest preaches Jesus was HIV positive

South African unions on verge of break with ANC as strike hardens

Turning to censorship betrays South Africans Leader Comment
Unions strike fear into Zuma and shake .... alliance

Back into battle, G2,

Black director hits back at critics after replacing Renolds ... with art

Second day of rioting after rise in bread price

UN crisis talks on food prices as riots hit Mozambique
Mozambique’s food riots the true face of global warning *
Can Africa afford to join the big boys in the sack race?
......................... radio report Radio 4 6 25 am ..............o......
South Africa goes back to work as unions suspend strikes
.......... forgotten Bushmen fight for recognition

21
28

26
12

11
16
16
20
19
19

22
17
17
18
20
34
36
C4
23
18
27
26
34

12
25
26
24
31
36

22
23

Cl
C3
C3
Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl

C5
Cl
C5
C3
Cl
Cl

C5
Cl
Cl
C4
C4
Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
C5
C5
Cl
C4

C5
Cl



9/9

10/9
11/9
20/9
22/9
27/9

12/10
13/10
15/10
19/10
21/10
26/10
28/10
29/10
31/10

2/11

3/11
6/11
9/11
11/11
12/11
15/11
16//11
17/11
18/11
19/11
21/11

22/11
23/11
24/11

26/11
27/11

28/11

29/11
30/11

4/12

Language boost for Zulu children

Fatal crash after gay kiss stirs South Africa

Church stance on condoms is sabotage, Bad Science,
Africa’s struggle to raise a new generation - five years on
Eyewitness, Hout Bay ............. photo image ................

The shame of the Rainbow Nation, G2,

Former matron at Oprah school not guilty of abuse
......................... 7adio Feport ...evvveeiiiiiinnnns

Angola’s rights record

Inquest opens into death of World Cup whistle blower
Launch of pro ANC newspaper delayed as editor walks out
South African solar park to be world’s biggest

Tutu urges Cape Town Opera boycott Israel
......................... radio FePort ....evvveeiiiiiinnnns

......................... radio FePOrt ....vvvveeiiiiiinnnns

Twister Acrobatics at Chinese arts festival, picture,

Is South Africa ready to crown its first black winner ....

On this day, YEP,

Mandela film takes money from accused arms manufacturer

On this day, YEP,

Education of world’s poor under threat

South African hospital firm admits ‘cash for kidney’ transplants
Leave Mandela alone, autograph hunters told

Bride killed in carjack on South African honeymoon

Township residents urged to help trace killers of ..... tourist

Calls for South African army to step in as rhino killings double ....

......................... 1adio 1eport veveeeeviiiiiiiiinnns
Living in fear, G2,
Pope says condoms can be used to stop HIV
Township confronts a shocking murder
Fear of Aids comes second to fear of God
Driver may make plea bargain in honeymoon murder case
Pill helps prevent HIV infections study finds
‘Mega slum danger warning .... as population passes 1bn
Third of South African men admit rape in survey
authors own ' The Jewks rape report : the British statistic
Husband of S African murder denies murder
African Urbanisation, graphic
Meeting Thatcher : Mandela furious ...
I don’t like black people says Afrikaner author
Trade union opposes Warlmart’s £1.5bn scramble for Africa

Killing fields, Review,

18
24
16
19
22
20

22

19

26
23
29

15
15
11
19
11
22
25
30

C4
C3
C4
Cl

C5

Cl
Cl
C4
Cs
C3

C2
C3
C5
C5
C5
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
(O]
Cl
Cl
C2
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl

Cl



5/12
8/12
9/12

11/12
19/12
26/12
28/12

South Africa left divided as Walmart muscles its way in

Husband paid me to find hitman, claims driver

Was he involved? Honeymoon murder groom spends .... in custody
Boasts of the young ANC leader

Dewani granted bail in honeymoon murder case

Honeymoon murder family it back at ............. smears

Cape Town gets its own Mandela Boulevard at last

Winnie - an opera for a flawed heroine

51
12

14

18
20

C4
Cl
Cl
C4
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3



