## **HEADLINES 2010**

1/1	"There wasn't a minuet I didn't love Mag	12		
4/1	Zuma's wife his third first lady in fifth marriage	14	C1	
5/1	Zuma dances on after taking a tumble at wedding	17	C1	
16/1	Inspiration for a 'wavering and fearful heart	33	C7	
17/1	Thousands face agony king's decree on	37	C1	
20/1	Lack of thought lets Fifa down, Sport Letter	10	C4	
22/1	World Cup scramble for Africa fizzles out	5	C1	
25/1	ANC's party dress wins few fashion critics voyes	22	C3	
26/1	Zuma in row over killers release	20	C4	
30/1	EX BAE middleman charged with bribery	2	C1	
	Airline alleges World Cup price fix	21	C4	
31/1	Respect has replaced hatred in Mendela's	31	C1	
	Why I let Mandela out of prison	38	C1	
	I walked alongside into a New South Africa	40	C2	
1/2	authors own Invictus the film review	7	C1	
	Zuma's 20th child - but not with one of his wives	17	C1	
5/2	US senate report accuses HSBC of Angola	33	C1	
6/2	Bae admits guilt over corrupt deal	1	C1	
7/2	Zuma says sorry over love child fury mounts	44	C1	
8/2	An affront to justice	31	C8	
11/2	20 years on, a nation honours Mandela's walk	1	C1	
	Bitter sweet anniversary as South Africa looks back	22	C1	
	I am quietly optimistic though much worse	22	C5	
	A humanity forged in jail, R Kadalie columnist	30	C8	
12/2	Ideal of unity and harmony rise again as	24	C1	
	Diamond cut \$1bn De Beers rescue, picture	29	C3	
14/2	What price Fair trade's spreading Business,	3	C1	
21/2	A nature split on whether culture trumps rights	44	C1	
22/2	World drug drive 'could wipe out Aids'	1	C5	
23/2	One test but two results	30	C5	
24/2	Writer poet and campaigner against apartheid, OB,	32	C1	
25/2	Hotels face inquiry over World Cup price rises	18	C5	
2/3	Seen it before state visit is unlikely to faze Queen		9	C1
	Pub team up for football shirt goal, YP,	12	C2	
3/3	Zuma call for sanctions on Zimbabwe to be lifted	5	C1	
	Naked anger minister walks out of show	17	C3	
4/3	A Royal welcome - but don't mention the press Zuma's right on Zimbabwe	11	C1	
5/3	South Africa's ready to host World Cup	11	C3	

<b>7</b> .12	Uncertain welcome, Leader Comment,	34	C1	
7/3	Food and water drive foreign grab in Africa	28	C1	
9/3	Britain sends HIV prevention before World Cup	15	C1	
4.4.0	Three prides face death	21	C1	
11/3	Pitch invasion Protesters target World Cup, picture,	24	C3	
13/3	Sending staff to World Cup is value for money	5	C1	
14/3	Banfu Banfu is bark worse than their bite, Sport,	20	C1	
15/3	Decay and dereliction, : fate of Mandela's office	17	C1	
16/3	Zuma allie guilty of hate speech over rape case	23	C1	
17/3	President's family cost a year	17	C1	
20/3	Sharpville 50 years on: bristling with anger	20	C1	
21/3	Pupil mob targets rapper accused of death of 4	46	C4	
	authors own Malema's excesses	46	C5	
22/3	Dozens killed in Sharpville	32	C1	
24/3	United stars join pub regulars to YEP,	20	C3	
25/3	Wallace and Gromit bring hope to teenagers	23	C1	
29/3	Protests in London, The Hindi, 8	C3		
30/3	Violence in S Africa, The Hindi,	6	C3	
31/3	Academic and activist, OB The Hindi,		C1	
1/4	S Africa situation, The Hindi,	9	C4	
3/4	Emergency in S Africa, The Hindi,	8	C4	
5/4	White supremacists vow revenge for TB	14	C1	
	founded the Afrikaner resistance movement, OB,	30	C1	
6/4	Terre' Blanche withdraw revenge threat	17	C3	
	Just like 1994 the rainbow dream will survive	26	C1	
7/4	Angry stand off at hearing recalls racial divisions	22	C1	
9/4	Skeletons in the cave 0 1.9m fossils reveal	17	C1	
	Youth leader rejects 'white tendency' journalist	26	C3	
10/4	Brown shirts, the apartheid flag funeral of		22	C1
	authors own Let the troubles begin, YEP,	11	C4	
11/4	Fearful Boers reach for their guns conflict	2	C1	
12/4	New Bribery laws puts payments under scrutiny	16	C1	
	Sexula link in murder of Terre' Blanche	22	C3	
18/4	Firebrand heir to the rainbow	31	C1	
25/4	We were betrayed claim mercenaries failed coup	11	C1	
	the diarist explains			
4/5	Embassies to help England supporters	15	C1	
	ANC youth leader faces disciplinary hearing	23	C3	
5/5	South African musicians get World Cup gig	26	C1	
6/5	Tutu attacks 'unhealed' legacy of apartheid	24	C1	
8/5	World Cup bomb plot foiled police say	34	C1	
12/5	Wags front BBC's World Cup poverty series	17	C1	
12/5	Here's to peace conflict shari law beer	23	C1	
	1	•		

16/5	As the World Cup comes to town will we see Review	19	C1	
17/5	Tutu: graft gutter politics would hurt Mandela	14	C1	
	Academic and leader Progressive Party, OB,	29	C3	
18/5	President of civil rights group Black Sash, OB,	31	C1	
22/5	Muhammad carton sparks threat to paper	28	C5	
	Mosaic marks apartheid struggle	33	C3	
	Football goldmine, Review,	2	C1	
6/6	People of bankrupt Lesotho plead with South Africa to annex	11	C1	
	Now is the moment for hope Leader Comment,	32	C3	
7/6	Stampede at World Cup warm up injures 15 and casts pall on	17	C1	
9/6	Train at platform 4 is for Pretoria just in time for World Cup	16	C1	
10/6	Oil consumption around the world, <i>graphic</i> , <i>authors own</i> The Guardian and the link to apartheid in the 60's, <b>Diary</b>	27 v 29	C5	
11/6	Two South Africa's - a nation's cup runneth over*	1	C1*	
	Three Britons killed as three students tour bus crashes in	2	C4	
	Obama to write forward to Mandela's private diaries		19	C8
	The real test for South Africa comes after the final whistle	30	C2	
12/6	Sounds of joy and mourning as South Africa kicks of World Cup	1	C3	
	as Leeds pub shirt amnesty brings joy to kids, <b>YP</b> ,	3	C1	
13/6	My five years in a 'living hell	9	C1	
14/6	If you want to watch the vuvuzela free coverage	3	C1	
	World now has 43.3m displaced people, graphic,	20	C1	
17/6	Eyewitness, photo	20		
	Cold and rain kills penguins	24	C3	
	authors own Match 2 result, Sport,	2		
18/6	Nelson Mandela attends the funeral of g - granddaughter Zenani	15	C1	
20/6	World Cup : Said and Done, Sport,	8	C1	
22/6	The view from a broad, G2,	13		
23/6	South Africa out but with a lot more grace than Sport,	8	C3	
27/6	'A victory for Africa' as Ghana defeats the US in extra time	5	C4	
28/6	Civil rights lawyer, he advised Steve Biko, OB,	31	C1	
30/6	Journalist held over fan's entry into dressing room	11	C2	
	authors own A 'medical' failure at the World Cup, Diary,	31	C5	
1/7	fine for trespassing British fan	8	C5	
	authors own Trespass: spreading the responsibility, Diary,	29	C3	
3/7	Former SA police chief guilty of taking bribes	24	C1	
4/7	authors own City of rich ex pats, graphic	33	C3	
5/7	Aids scientists call for month of sex abstinence	20	C1	
7/7	Semenya back on medal trail after being cleared to run, Sport,	10	C1	
10/7	Heavy policing pays as crime plummets	11	C1	
	Anger over Mandela autopsy painting	24	C3	
	Aid failure stalls Africa's education efforts as promise broken	35	C1	
	Radical who charted the death throes of colonialism <b>OB</b> ,	37	C1	

11/7	this act of faith by the world has been redemption	21	C1
10/=	SA was the real winner of this World Cup, Leader Comment	28	C3
12/7	Spain survive to be world champions	2	C3
10/5	In praise of	26	C1
13/7	The real legacy, G2,	12	C1
1.7		2	C1
16/7	'I'm not bitter Semenya returns in triumph	3	C1
18/7	Poachers kill last female rhino in Kruger park for prized horn	9	C1
19/7	Charity says balls to Blatter's legacy, Sport,	16 18	C1 C3
19//	Images of Africa, photograph,  Mandela celebrates quietly	18	C3
20/7	Study finds gel halves HIV infection risk in women	1	C3
20//	Sex, cars and risk Aids related soap is big hit in Africa	12	C1
22/7	Semyena will never be accepted by rivals, says Meadows, Sport	8	C1
<i>2211</i>	radio report Radio 2 16. 00	O	CI
23/7	authors own Benefits of 'our man in Pretoria, graphic	11	C5
2311	South Africa's beloved Tutu leaves spotlight	16	C1
	Bushmen to fight on against borehole plan	16	C5
	Shots fired as pair target Mandela's grand children	20	C3
28/7	Bloomfontein students admit humiliating black staff	19	C1
_0.,	Mandela car crash driver to face murder charge	19	C1
5/8	Former crusading police chief jailed for corruption	22	C5
7/8	Former charity head says he kept blood diamonds to protect	17	C1
	Mandela family bats away secret love child	17	C1
	Minister quits over claims of affair with king's wife	18	C4
13/8	Four die as guards open fire at South African gold mine	20	C4
15/8	Censorship row as journalists condemn efforts to silence them	34	C1
22/8	authors own Fast food store numbers	36	C1
24/8	South African strikers accused 20	C4	
	HSBC seeks foothold in Africa stake in Nedbank	23	C1
26/8	priest preaches Jesus was HIV positive	18	C1
27/8	South African unions on verge of break with ANC as strike hardens	27	C1
20/8	Turning to censorship betrays South Africans Leader Comment	26	C1
	Unions strike fear into Zuma and shake alliance	34	C1
1/9	Back into battle, G2,	12	
2/9	Black director hits back at critics after replacing Renolds with art	25	C1
3/9	Second day of rioting after rise in bread price	26	C5
4/9	UN crisis talks on food prices as riots hit Mozambique	24	C5
5/9	Mozambique's food riots the true face of global warning *	31	C1
	Can Africa afford to join the big boys in the sack race?	36	C4
6/9	radio report Radio 4 6 25 am		
7/9	South Africa goes back to work as unions suspend strikes	22	C5
	forgotten Bushmen fight for recognition	23	C1

9/9	Language boost for Zulu children	18	C4
10/9	Fatal crash after gay kiss stirs South Africa	24	C3
11/9	Church stance on condoms is sabotage, Bad Science,	16	C4
20/9	Africa's struggle to raise a new generation - five years on	19	C1
22/9	Eyewitness, Hout Bayphoto image	22	
27/9	The shame of the Rainbow Nation, G2,	20	
12/10	Former matron at Oprah school not guilty of abuse	22	C5
13/10	radio report		
15/10	Angola's rights record	5	C1
19/10	Inquest opens into death of World Cup whistle blower	19	C1
21/10	Launch of pro ANC newspaper delayed as editor walks out	26	C4
26/10	South African solar park to be world's biggest	23	C5
28/10	Tutu urges Cape Town Opera boycott Israel	29	C3
29/10	radio report		
31/10	radio report		
2/11	Twister Acrobatics at Chinese arts festival, picture,	15	C2
	Is South Africa ready to crown its first black winner	15	C3
	On this day, YEP,	11	C5
3/11	Mandela film takes money from accused arms manufacturer	19	C5
6/11	On this day, YEP,	11	C5
9/11	Education of world's poor under threat	22	C3
11/11	South African hospital firm admits 'cash for kidney' transplants	25	C1
12/11	Leave Mandela alone, autograph hunters told	30	C1
15/11	Bride killed in carjack on South African honeymoon	7	C1
16//11	Township residents urged to help trace killers of tourist	4	C1
17/11	Calls for South African army to step in as rhino killings double	3	C1
18/11	radio report		
19/11	Living in fear, G2,	16	C1
21/11	Pope says condoms can be used to stop HIV	1	C3
	Township confronts a shocking murder	2	C1
22/11	Fear of Aids comes second to fear of God	6	C1
23/11	Driver may make plea bargain in honeymoon murder case	5	C1
24/11	Pill helps prevent HIV infections study finds	18	C5
	'Mega slum danger warning as population passes 1bn	22	C1
26/11	Third of South African men admit rape in survey	29	C1
27/11	authors own The Jewks rape report: the British statistic	7	C2
	Husband of S African murder denies murder	9	C1
28/11	African Urbanisation, graphic	45	C1
29/11	Meeting Thatcher: Mandela furious	10	C3
30/11	I don't like black people says Afrikaner author	23	C1
	Trade union opposes Warlmart's £1.5bn scramble for Africa	30	C1
4/12	Killing fields, Review,	8	C1

5/12	South Africa left divided as Walmart muscles its way in	51	C4
8/12	Husband paid me to find hitman, claims driver	12	C1
9/12	Was he involved? Honeymoon murder groom spends in custody	3	C1
	Boasts of the young ANC leader	7	C4
11/12	Dewani granted bail in honeymoon murder case	14	C1
19/12	Honeymoon murder family it back at smears	8	C1
26/12	Cape Town gets its own Mandela Boulevard at last	18	C1
28/12	Winnie - an opera for a flawed heroine	20	C3